OP \$40.00 6090935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IICOMBINED U.S.A. INC.		10/24/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IICOMBINED CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	41, Eoulmadang-ro 5-gil, Mapo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6090935	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6951ICC-7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julia G. Schroeder

SIGNATURE:

/Julia G. Schroeder/

DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0779 source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by IICOMBINED U.S.A. INC., a New York corporation, having an address of 2211 E. Howell Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92806 ("ASSIGNOR") to IICOMBINED CO., LTD. a South Korean Corporation, having an address of 41, Eoulmadang-ro 5-gil, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea ("ASSIGNEE"), to become effective as of the signature date below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark and registration application and registration therefor, listed in Appendix A ("MARK");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARK and all goodwill associated with the MARK as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the MARK, and the trademark application and registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Date: October 24, 2023 Signature: Print Name: Hankook Kim

Print Title: President

APPENDIX A

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods
	6,090,935	Class 9: Spectacles and sunglasses; Cases for spectacles and sunglasses; Chains for spectacles and for sunglasses; Frames for spectacles and sunglasses

RECORDED: 11/03/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0782